
07/01/2022 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8342904 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 8342904

Procuring Entity PHILIPPINE RICE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Title Vehicle Rental to fetch and ferry RCEF staff (ALT22-01-0083C/PR# 2021-09-5374)

Area of Delivery Nueva Ecija

Solicitation Number: 2021-09-5374

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Transportation and
Communications Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 200,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Abegail Tirante Donayre
Admin Officer V
Maligaya
Science City of Muñoz
Nueva Ecija
Philippines 3119
63-44-4560650
63-44-4560650
ppmu.pmd@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 08/01/2022

Last Updated / Time 07/01/2022 16:44 PM

Closing Date / Time 12/01/2022 17:00 PM

Description
 
1 lot Rent of vehicle
Vehicle Rental to fetch and ferry RCEF staff to and from the following areas for two (2) months:
1. Metro Manila (500km); 10km/li
2. Baguio, La Trinidad, Tublay (300km); 8km/li
3. Baler Aurora (300km); 8km/li
4. Pangasinan, La Union (350km); 10km/li
5. Bulacan, Tarlac, Pampanga (350km); 10km/li
6. Nueva Viscaya (400km); 8km/li
7. Isabela, Quirino (500km); 8km/li
8. Casiguran, Aurora (500km); 8km/li
9. Zambales, Bataan & Suburbs (500km); 10km/li
10. Los Banos, Region IV A (620km); 10km/li
11. Isabela, Cagayan, Kalinga (950km); 8km/li
12. Mindoro, Region IV-B (1000km)
13. Ilocos, Abra, Ikot; (1000km)
14. Isabela, Cagayan, Ilocos, Ikot; (1400km)
15. Bicol Region (1500km)
16. Nueva Ecija

Type: Van, with maximum of 11 Seating Capacity, Fully airconditioned

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


07/01/2022 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8342904 2/2

Note: Please indicate additional rate for overnight travels per destination

Requirements: (These must be ensured and secured, no item/s is/are eliminated)
1. Rate must be inclusive of VAT, driver's food, fuel cost, toll fees, parking fees and all applicable taxes and charges.
2. Additional charges for overnight travels should be indicated.
3. Vehicle Year Model must not be more than 3 years from date of the start of service agreement
4. Driver/s must wear collared shirt and long pants. Wearing of shorts is not allowed.
5. Company must provide a replacement with the same class and carrying capacity in case of breakdown.
6. With comprehensive insurance coverage.
7. Submit copy of OR/CR and insurance policy together with your quotation.

Other Information
For more inquiries, please contact:

Monica C. Cabero
RCEP
monicacabanillacabero@gmail.com/ppmu.pmd@philrice.gov.ph/ppmu.pmd@gmail.com
(044) 456-0650 local 630
09435623878/09150816864

Created by Abegail Tirante Donayre

Date Created 07/01/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

